

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10772-10773/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2007 in LPA No.139/2006 and LPA No.195/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANT VEGOILS & CHEMICALS PVT LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip B. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.V.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on prayer for interim relief.

...2/-

-2-

Until further orders, further proceedings in the contempt matter pending before the High Court shall remain stayed.

Six weeks' time is granted to the first respondent to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Place the petition thereafter.

Court Master

Court Master