

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10772-10773/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2007 in LPA No.139/2006 and  
LPA No.195/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANT VEGOILS &amp; CHEMICALS PVT LTD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vir Singh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, interim order  
passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master